
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015877-2024 

Tender

IPS Expansion

NHS England

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015877

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0468f3  

Published 20 May 2024, 3:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

1st Floor, Quarry House, Quarry Hill

Leeds

LS2 7UE

Contact

Janice Brodie

Email

janice.brodie@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015877-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015877-2024
mailto:janice.brodie@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.england.nhs.uk//
https://www.england.nhs.uk//
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

IPS Expansion

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79410000 - Business and management consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS England plans to expand access for people with severe and enduring mental illness to
Individual Placement and Support (IPS) services to achieve over and above existing NHS
Long Term Plan targets. Competing local priorities and significant regional variations in
provision has meant that targets are not being realised. This project presents the opportunity
for a delivery partner to co-ordinate a response to the key implementation challenges and
opportunities presented by the expansion. This project would run from 23/24 – 28/29 to
support the expansion of the existing IPS programme and its adherence to the IPS Fidelity
Model.
A separate Single Tender Action BC-21501 for delivery of 23.24 is being submitted for
approval as funding has been received so late in the financial year.

The provider will operate across 8 regional locations and 42 IPS services across England.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £26,668,104

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS England plans to expand access for people with severe and enduring mental illness to
Individual Placement and Support (IPS) services to achieve over and above existing NHS
Long Term Plan targets. Competing local priorities and significant regional variations in
provision has meant that targets are not being realised. This project presents the opportunity
for a delivery partner to co-ordinate a response to the key implementation challenges and
opportunities presented by the expansion. This project would run from 23/24 – 28/29 to
support the expansion of the existing IPS programme and its adherence to the IPS Fidelity
Model.
A separate Single Tender Action BC-21501 for delivery of 23.24 is being submitted for
approval as funding has been received so late in the financial year.

The provider will operate across 8 regional locations and 42 IPS services across England.
A market engagement event is due to be held at 12:00 – 13:00 on 23 May 2024. The purpose
of the event is to provide an overview of the service specification relating to the
procurement, and further detail on the procurement process. A Q&A will be held at the end of
the event. The event will be recorded, and the recording will be made available after the
event for reference and for the convenience of any Suppliers who could not attend on the
day.
To register for the event a notification should be sent via the Atamis messaging facility and
be titled ‘Registration for Market Engagement’. The message should contain the email
address that you want the Teams invite sent to. You will then be free to circulate the invite
within your organisation as you see necessary and there is no limit to the number of
attendees per supplier.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £26,668,104

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system



Page 5 to 7

Duration in months

54

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 June 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

20 June 2024

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-14T06:25:36+0100
	TCPDF




